
Bethel (Minn.) (2-0) -vs- Crown (Minn.) (0-5)
2/26/2026 at Minneapolis, MN (US Bank Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: M. Anderson (1-0)
Loss: Z. Luinstra (0-1)
HBP: S. Sigurdson
PB: None
 
Start: 11:30 AM   Time: 2:27   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Bethel (Minn.) 0 3 2 8 9 0 0 22 21 1
Crown (Minn.) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 11 1

Bethel (Minn.) 22

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
D. Girtz cf 5 2 2 4 0 0 0
H. Sperbeck 2b 4 2 2 3 1 0 3
    B. Morel 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
O. Hinkle lf 5 2 0 1 1 2 0
S. Nelson ss 3 4 3 4 1 0 0
    N. Hayashi ss 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
C. Cannon dh 4 1 3 2 0 0 0
    O. Kelly ph 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
C. Christian rf 4 3 2 1 0 0 1
    H. Bradford rf 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
S. Abbas 1b 5 4 4 5 0 0 2
    M. Koller-Le 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
B. Trucke 3b 3 2 2 2 2 0 0
    R. Dodge 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T. Allshouse c 3 2 0 0 2 0 0
M. Anderson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    T. Nordrum p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Eckert p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 42 22 21 22 9 3 9

2B: D. Girtz (1); H. Sperbeck (1); S. Nelson (1); C. Cannon (1); S.
Abbas (1)
HR: H. Sperbeck (1); S. Nelson (1); S. Abbas (2)
HBP: D. Girtz (1)
E: M. Anderson (1)

Crown (Minn.) 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
E. Rambo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C. Esquerra ss/lf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    K. Yasi lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
B. Gerbers cf 2 0 0 0 1 2 1
T. Reilly 3b/ss 3 0 3 0 0 0 0
E. McKenzie dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
J. Pfeiffer 1b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
K. Eastman 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    A. Moulton ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    C. Folkestad 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
B. Reyburn lf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
E. Craig 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Anderson 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    B. Bjornjeld ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
T. Hakes c 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    T. Shamrock c 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    L. O'Connor ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
C. Joyce rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    C. Sanders ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Z. Luinstra p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    S. Sigurdson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    F. de p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 1 11 0 1 12 5

2B: J. Pfeiffer (1); T. Hakes (1)
SB: B. Gerbers (1); T. Reilly (1); A. Moulton (1)
CS: E. McKenzie (1)
PO: A. Moulton (1)
E: S. Sigurdson (1)
DP: 1

Bethel (Minn.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
M. Anderson (W, 1-0) 4.0 8 1 0 1 6 1 1 0 0 15 16 1 0 54
T. Nordrum 2.0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 8 8 1 2 31
A. Eckert 1.0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 16
Totals 11 1 0 1 12 1 1 0 0 27 28 2 2 101

Crown (Minn.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Z. Luinstra (L, 0-1) 3.0 6 7 7 2 1 0 0 0 0 15 17 4 4 105
K. Yasi 0.2 3 5 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 0 2 –
S. Sigurdson 1.1 10 10 10 5 0 0 0 1 0 13 19 2 1 22
F. de 2.0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 8 9 1 3 39
Totals 21 22 22 9 3 0 0 1 0 42 52 7 10 166



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Bethel (Minn.) - Top of 1st BET CRO
D. Girtz lined out to 2b (1-1 B). 0 0
H. Sperbeck popped up to 2b (1-2 BSS). 0 0
O. Hinkle struck out swinging (3-2 BKBFFBS). 0 0

Crown (Minn.) - Bottom of 1st BET CRO
C. Esquerra struck out looking (2-2 FBBFFK). 0 0
B. Gerbers struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 0 0
T. Reilly singled to center field (0-1). 0 0
E. McKenzie singled (0-2 FF); T. Reilly advanced to third. 0 0
E. McKenzie out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0

Bethel (Minn.) - Top of 2nd BET CRO
S. Nelson singled (2-2 BBF). 0 0
C. Cannon singled to right field (0-1); S. Nelson advanced to second. 0 0
C. Christian reached on a fielder's choice (0-1); C. Cannon out at second 2b to ss; S. Nelson advanced to
third. 0 0
S. Abbas homered to left field, 3 RBI (1-2 KB); C. Christian scored; S. Nelson scored. 3 0
B. Trucke grounded out to ss (1-1 B). 3 0
T. Allshouse grounded out to p (1-2 KB). 3 0

Crown (Minn.) - Bottom of 2nd BET CRO
J. Pfeiffer doubled to left field (3-2 BKBBF). 3 0
K. Eastman struck out looking (2-2 BBFSK). 3 0
B. Reyburn singled (0-1); J. Pfeiffer advanced to third. 3 0
B. Reyburn Failed pickoff attempt. 3 0
B. Reyburn advanced to second, out at third 1b to 3b; J. Pfeiffer scored on an error by p, unearned. 3 1
T. Hakes doubled (2-2 FFBB). 3 1
C. Joyce flied out to lf (1-2 FB). 3 1

Bethel (Minn.) - Top of 3rd BET CRO
D. Girtz flied out to rf (0-2 S). 3 1
H. Sperbeck doubled (0-2 K). 3 1
O. Hinkle flied out to cf (0-2 KF). 3 1
S. Nelson walked (3-2 KBBKBB). 3 1
C. Cannon doubled, 2 RBI (0-1); S. Nelson scored; H. Sperbeck scored. 5 1
C. Christian grounded out to p (2-2 KBFB). 5 1

Crown (Minn.) - Bottom of 3rd BET CRO
C. Esquerra singled (0-2 K). 5 1
C. Esquerra advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 1
B. Gerbers walked (3-1 BBKBB). 5 1
T. Reilly singled (1-2 BK); B. Gerbers advanced to second; C. Esquerra advanced to third, out at home 2b to
c. 5 1
T. Reilly stole second; B. Gerbers stole third. 5 1
T. Reilly out at third c to p to 3b. 5 1
E. McKenzie struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 5 1

Bethel (Minn.) - Top of 4th BET CRO
S. Abbas doubled to left field (1-2 KFBFF). 5 1
B. Trucke walked (3-2 BBBKFFB). 5 1
K. Yasi to p for Z. Luinstra. 5 1



T. Shamrock to c for T. Hakes. 5 1
T. Allshouse reached on a fielder's choice (0-1); B. Trucke advanced to second; S. Abbas advanced to third. 5 1
D. Girtz singled to right field, 2 RBI, advanced to second (1-1 B); T. Allshouse advanced to third; B. Trucke
scored; S. Abbas scored. 7 1
H. Sperbeck walked (3-1 BFBBB). 7 1
O. Hinkle reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-2 K); H. Sperbeck out at second 2b to ss; D. Girtz advanced
to third; T. Allshouse scored. 8 1
S. Nelson homered to left field, 3 RBI (0-2 KF); O. Hinkle scored; D. Girtz scored. 11 1
C. Cannon grounded out to 2b (0-1). 11 1
C. Christian singled to center field (1-2 KB). 11 1
S. Sigurdson to p for K. Yasi. 11 1
S. Abbas homered to center field, 2 RBI (3-2 BBFFB); C. Christian scored. 13 1
B. Trucke singled to left field (2-2 BBFF). 13 1
B. Trucke advanced to second on an error by p. 13 1
T. Allshouse walked (3-2 BKBFBB). 13 1
D. Girtz hit by pitch (1-1 KH); T. Allshouse advanced to second; B. Trucke advanced to third. 13 1
H. Sperbeck flied out to cf (0-2 FF). 13 1

Runs: 8   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 9   Hits: 8   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Crown (Minn.) - Bottom of 4th BET CRO
J. Pfeiffer struck out looking (0-2 SSK). 13 1
T. Hakes pinch hit for K. Eastman. 13 1
T. Hakes singled. 13 1
T. Hakes stole second. 13 1
B. Anderson pinch hit for B. Reyburn. 13 1
B. Anderson struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 13 1
T. Hakes advanced to third on a balk. 13 1
T. Hakes out at third c to 3b, picked off. 13 1

Bethel (Minn.) - Top of 5th BET CRO
C. Esquerra to lf. 13 1
T. Reilly to ss. 13 1
/ to 2b for A. Moulton. 13 1
/ to 3b. 13 1
O. Hinkle walked (3-0 BBBB). 13 1
S. Nelson doubled to left center, RBI (2-2 KBB); O. Hinkle scored. 14 1
C. Cannon singled through the right side (1-1 B); S. Nelson advanced to third. 14 1
C. Christian singled to right field, RBI (0-2 S); C. Cannon advanced to third; S. Nelson scored. 15 1
S. Abbas singled to third base (0-1); C. Christian advanced to second. 15 1
B. Trucke singled to left field, 2 RBI (0-2 KS); S. Abbas advanced to second; C. Christian scored; C. Cannon
scored. 17 1
T. Allshouse walked (3-1 BBBKB); B. Trucke advanced to second; S. Abbas advanced to third. 17 1
D. Girtz doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (0-1); T. Allshouse advanced to third; B. Trucke scored; S. Abbas
scored. 19 1
H. Sperbeck homered to left field, 3 RBI (0-1); D. Girtz scored; T. Allshouse scored. 22 1
O. Hinkle grounded out to 2b (3-2 KBBB). 22 1
N. Hayashi pinch hit for S. Nelson. 22 1
N. Hayashi singled to left field, advanced to third (1-2 KFB). 22 1
O. Kelly pinch hit for C. Cannon. 22 1
O. Kelly walked (3-1 BBBKB). 22 1
H. Bradford pinch hit for C. Christian. 22 1
H. Bradford walked (3-2 SKBBBB); O. Kelly advanced to second. 22 1
S. Abbas lined into double play cf to ss (1-2 BF); O. Kelly out on the play. 22 1

Crown (Minn.) - Bottom of 5th BET CRO
N. Hayashi to ss. 22 1
H. Bradford to rf. 22 1
T. Nordrum to p for M. Anderson. 22 1
T. Shamrock singled to center field (0-1). 22 1
C. Joyce flied out to cf (1-1 B). 22 1
K. Yasi pinch hit for C. Esquerra. 22 1



K. Yasi struck out swinging (2-2 SBBFS). 22 1
B. Gerbers struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 22 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Bethel (Minn.) - Top of 6th BET CRO
K. Yasi to lf. 22 1
F. de to p for S. Sigurdson. 22 1
B. Trucke walked (3-1 BBKBB). 22 1
R. Dodge pinch ran for B. Trucke. 22 1
T. Allshouse flied out to rf (1-2 KFFFBF). 22 1
D. Girtz grounded out to 2b (1-2 BF); R. Dodge advanced to second. 22 1
B. Morel pinch hit for O. Mortimer. 22 1
B. Morel grounded out to ss (2-2 BBS). 22 1

Crown (Minn.) - Bottom of 6th BET CRO
B. Morel to 2b. 22 1
R. Dodge to 3b. 22 1
T. Reilly singled to first base (3-2 KBBBS). 22 1
E. McKenzie grounded out to ss (0-2 K); T. Reilly advanced to second. 22 1
J. Pfeiffer grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBFFF); T. Reilly advanced to third. 22 1

22 1

Bethel (Minn.) - Top of 7th BET CRO
O. Hinkle struck out swinging (2-2 BKSFB). 22 1
N. Hayashi singled to right field (1-1 B). 22 1
O. Kelly struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 22 1
H. Bradford singled to center field (2-2 SBBK); N. Hayashi advanced to second. 22 1
M. Koller-Le pinch hit for S. Abbas. 22 1
M. Koller-Le grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBF). 22 1

Crown (Minn.) - Bottom of 7th BET CRO
M. Koller-Le to 1b. 22 1
/ to p for T. Nordrum. 22 1
B. Bjornjeld pinch hit for B. Anderson. 22 1

22 1
L. O'Connor pinch hit for T. Shamrock. 22 1

22 1
C. Sanders pinch hit for C. Joyce. 22 1

22 1
22 1


